

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13679/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/04/2006 in FA No. 807/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD, LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATMA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Leave granted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master