

t

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1692 OF 2009

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD, LUCKNOW

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ATMA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not filed the Statement of Case. The consequences under the Supreme Court Rules will follow.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Poonam Sharma)
| | Court Master

|